
Greencastle
Livestock

Greencastle, Pa.
Monday,April 13,1987

CATTLE 769. SLAUGHTER
STEERS; Choice & Prime 63.50-
67.00, few to 68.50; Good & Choice
60.00-65.00; Good & Choice
Holstein 55.00-58.75; Standard &

Good Holstein 49.00-55.25.
SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:

Choice 62.00-65.75; Good & Choice
57.50-62.50; Standard & Good 50.00-
58.00.

COWS: Utility & Commercial
42.00-46.50, few to 50.00; Cutter &

Boning Utility 41.00-46.75, few to
48.50; Canner & Low Cutter 41.50 &

down.
BULLS -ALL WEIGHTS: Yield

Grade 1 55.00-61.75, few to 64.00;
Yield Grade 2 47.00-56.00.

STOCKER CATTLE - ALL
WEIGHTS. Steers Medium &

Good 63.00-79.00; Heifers
Medium & Good 54.00-69.00; Bulls

Medium & Good 55.00-70.00;
Steers Holstein 48.00-58.00.

CALVES 406. Good & Choice
125 to 250 pounds 80.00-101.00;
Medium & Good 125 to 250
pounds 65.00-85.00; Medium &

Good 80 to 120 pounds 55.00-
70.00; Light & Cull all weights
55.50 & down; Holstein Bulls
return to farm up to 94.00; Holstein
Heifers return to farm up to
110.00.

LAMBS, SHEEP & GOATS 418.
Choice Spring Lambs 90.00-108.00:

Medium & Good Spring Lambs
80.00- Wool Lambs 50.00-
70.00; Light & Spring Lambs
100.00- Sheep, Ewes & Bucks
15.00- Goats all sizes (by
head) 8.00-43.00.

HOGS 129. No. 1-3Butcher Hogs
- 190-225 pounds 50.00-51.00; No. 1-
3 Butcher Hogs 225-250 pounds
None; No. 1-3Butcher Hogs 250-
300 pounds 46.00-50.00; Good
Butcher Sows 400 pounds down
40.00- Good Butcher Sows
400 pounds up 41.00-46.50; Heavy
Boars over 300 pounds 35.00-
37.25; Pigs-all sizes (by head)
24.00-

Sale every Monday afternoon at
3:30 p.m.; Hay & straw sale every
Mondayat 1:00p.m.

Feeder Cattle Sale Fri., May Ist
7:00 P.M.

50 loads.
Alfalfa 120.00-155.00/ton.
Mixed 80.00-110.00/ton.
Timothy 87.00-115.00/ton.
Straw 85.00-90.00/ton.

Penns Valley
Livestock

CentreHall, Pa.
Tuesday, April 14

Report supplied by Auction
Beef Cows: Utility and Com-

mercial 43.50-47.75; Cutters 40.00-
42.00; Canners 36.00-39.50; Shells
32.00.

Heifers: Standard 50.00-53.00;
Commercial 44.00-49.00.

Steers: Choice 60.00-65.50;

Good 54.00-58.00; Standard 44.00-
53.Q0.

Bulls: Good 52.00-55.00;
Standard 47.00-51.00.

Feeder Cattle: 300-500 lbs.
large frame 50.00-59.50; 300-500
lbs. small frame 49.00-52.00; 500-
700 lbs. large frame 52.00-57.00;
500-700 lbs. small frame 48.00-
54.00.

Veal Calves: Choice 73.00-
87.00; Good 64.00-72.00; Standard
57.00-63.00; Utility 50.00-56.00.

Farm Calves: Bulls 77.00-94.00;
Heifers 70.00-86.00.

Hogs: 50.50-52.00.
Sows; 42.0047.00.
Boars: 34.00-38.00.
Lambs: 83.00-95.00.
Sheep; 23.0047.00.
Goats per head; 25.0041.00.

Grantsville Livestock
Grantsville, Maryland
Saturday, Apr. 11,1987

Large: 42-60; Medium; 35-50.
HOGS: Top Barrows & Gilts

50.50-53.50; Heavy Butcher 48.00-
52.75; Light Butcher 45.00-50.00;
Butcher Sows 38.5047.00; Feeder
Shoats 25.00-57.00.

VEAL: Good 75.00-99.00;
Standard 60.00-74.00; Utility 45.00-
55.00; Bull Calves 65.00-100.00.

SHEEP & LAMBS: Prime
Easter Lambs 1.00-1.50; Choice
90.00- Good 80.00-85.00;
Utility 60.00-70.00; Slaughter Ewes
20.00-

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers:

Good 60.00-65.25; Standard 53.00-
55.00; Utility 42.00-50.00.

HEIFERS; Good 58.0042.50;
Standard 50.00-54.00; Utility 38.00-
45.00.

COWS: Commercial 43.0047.00;
Utility 38.0042.00; Canner & Cutter
30.00-35.00.

BULLS; Commercial & Good
51.00-61.25; Cutter & Utility 45.00-
50.00.

STOCK-FEEDER CATTLE:
Yearling Steers; Good 62.00-72.00;
Medium 55.00-60.00; Inferior &

Common 45.00-52.00.
STEER CALVES: Good 65.00-

79.00; Medium 58.00-64.00; Inferior
& Common48.00-55.00.

HEIFER CALVES: Good 60.00-
67.50; Medium 50.00-55.00; Inferior
& Common 40.0045.00.

Valley Livestock
Athens, Pa.

Monday, Apr. 13,1987
Report suppliedby auction

Holstein Hfr. Calvesto 109.00.
VealCalves 75.00-90.00.
VealerBull Calves 75.00-85.00.
Slaughter Calves 55.00-60.00.
Grassers& Feeders 40.00-60.00,
Lambs 60.00-185.00.
Sheep 15.0048.00.
Hogs, 200 to 25047.00-50.00.
Sows 38.0043.00.
Boars 32.00-38.00.
Pigs, each25.00-50.00,
Heifers 40.0045.00.
Steers Med. 40.0043.50.

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, April It, ISS7-AI3
Steers, feeder 45.00-65.00.
Bulls 44.00-49.75.
Cows, utility44.00-47.25.
Cows, fat40.00-45.00.
Cows, medium 36.00-40.00.
Cows, poor or small 28.00-37.00.
Cattle Market steady to higher.
Calf Market steady.
Goats each to 54.00.
Remarks: We look for the cattle

prices to be good.
Feeder Sale Ist Monday of Each

Month.
Dairy Sale 3rd Thursday of Each

Month.

New Holland
Sales Stables
New Holland Dairy

Wednesday, April 15,1987
Report supplied by auction

Reported receipts of 67 cows, 64
heifers, and 6 bulls. Market lower.

Load of PA fresh cows, 730.00-
1160.00.

Load of PA fresh cows, 670.00-
1010.00.

Load of PA fresh cows 700.00-
860.00.

Load of 40 hd, all cows 440.00-
1060.00.

Locally consigned cows 540.00-
1020.00.

Springing heifers650.00-890.00.
Openheifers340.00-540.00.
Bulls 450.00-630.00.


